EXHIBIT 2

FIRST AMENDMENT OF LISTING AGREEMENT

This First Amendment of the Listing Agreement, entered into this /é:#? day of OC% E
2018 between the CITY OF ALAMEDA, a municipal corporation ("City") and
CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD OF CALIFORNIA, a California Corporation (“C&W?), is made with
reference to the following:

RECITALS:
A. Effective June 1. 2015, City and C&W entered into a Listing Agreement (*the
Agreement") concerning the terms and conditions by which C&W would find buyers and tenants for
certain commercial Parcels that the City owns or leases.

B. The Listing Agreement provides that it will expire on December 31, 2018.

C. City and C&W desire to amend the Listing Agreement on the terms and conditions set
forth in the Listing Agreement but extending the termination date to December 31, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the undersigned parties as
follows:

1|8 Paragraph 2 of the Listing Agreement is modified to read as follows:
“2. Term. The term of the Listing Agreement, as amended, began on June 1, 2015 and
will expire on December 31, 2021 unless either party, with 60 days prior written notice,

terminates the Listing Agreement.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and covenants set forth in the
Listing Agreement shall remain the same and shall be in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment of Listing
Agreement to be executed on the day and year first above written.

Signatures on following page

06/10/03
AMEND . AGR


awooldridge
Typewritten Text
EXHIBIT 2


CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD OF CALIFORNIA, CITY OF ALAMEDA
INC., a California Corporation

o
By " Jeff Smclkcovich David Rudat
Title : Prestdent Interim City Manager

Manaafna Prfnc,n'pa\
RE??PIME}QDED FOR APPROVAL:
L AU

Sep’rember G, 2018
N Jéttkbdécaﬁﬁ/

Aggistant Community Development Director

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
City Attorney

Wit H A A
Fanet-CHemn )N | (HAEL (4 Las N
C)ity Attqn1ey

fscistant

06/10/03
AMEND . AGR





